
 
2023 Spring NYOS Scholastic Chess Tournament 

April 1, 2023 
 
 

K-12 Elite Awards 
 

Individual: 
 

Trophies top 5 
(4.0 – 4.5 points) 

 
Medals to positive scores who did not trophy 

(3.0 – 3.5 points) 
 
 

Team: 
 

Trophies to top 3 teams 
 
 
 
 

Congratulations to all who participated.  Individual and Team 
standings are listed on the following pages. 

 



2023 NYOS Spring Scholastic -- K-12 Elite Standings, Page 1

Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp SBx2

 1 Yu, Lucas (18,Headwaters School, Austin, TX) 1093    4.5   12.0   13.0   13.5   46.0   22.0
 2 Ramey, Alexander (4,Regents School, Austin, TX) 1310    4.0   14.0   15.0   14.0   47.0   21.0
 3 Nadar, Jovan (5,Meridian World School, Round Roc) 1270    4.0   12.5   13.5   12.5   45.5   19.5
 4 Rascon, Angel (3,Giddings High School, Giddings, ) 1328    4.0   11.0   12.0   10.0   39.5   17.0
 5 Modi, Aariv (9,Round Rock High School, Round Ro) 1188    4.0   10.0   11.0   10.0   36.0   20.0
 6 Gu, Ethan (2,Kealing Middle School, Austin, T) 1330    3.5   12.0   14.5   11.5   49.5   18.5
 7 Serikar, Arav (22,Charlotte A. Cox Elementary, Ced) 1074    3.5   12.0   14.5   10.0   47.5   20.5
 8 Schaefer, Logan (7,Wilson Hill Academy, Austin, TX) 1242    3.5   11.0   12.0   11.0   38.5   13.5
 9 Law, Jamie (11,Hill County Middle School, Austi) 1176    3.5   10.5   11.5    8.5   35.5   14.5

 10 Vikram-Shankar, Rishi (1,Vandegrift High School, Leander,) 1334    3.5   10.0   11.5    8.5   42.0   14.5
 11 Omshankar, Vyas (17,Laurel Mountain Elementary, Aust) 1113    3.0   13.0   15.5   11.0   48.5   17.5
 12 Yelovitch, Gilad (31,Lake Travis Middle School) 1016    3.0   13.0   15.0    9.0   42.0   17.0
 13 Grandhi, Aditya (16,Eanes Elementary, Westlake Hills) 1132    3.0   13.0   14.5   11.0   45.0   15.5
 14 Santhosh, Pranav (12,Basis Austin, Austin, TX) 1175    3.0   12.0   13.5   10.5   42.0   14.5
 15 Barksdale, Hyrum (28,Moe and Gene Johnson High School) 1035    3.0   11.5   12.5   10.0   37.5   11.0
 16 Tirumala, Advay (10,Cedar Valley Middle School, Roun) 1184    3.0    9.0   10.0    7.0   30.0    9.0
 17 Yelovitch, Alon (30,Lake Travis Middle School) 1031    2.5   10.0   16.0    9.0   46.5   13.5
 18 Ganesh, Rithik (6,Basis Austin, Austin, TX) 1260    2.5   10.0   14.5   10.5   44.0    9.5
 19 Dasari, Tanish (20,Wiley Middle School, Leander, TX) 1090    2.5    9.5   15.0    9.5   43.5   11.5
 20 Tang, Ryan (40,Vandegrift High School, Leander,) nnnn    2.5    8.5   13.5    8.0   40.5   11.5
 21 Sriram, Pranav (36,BASIS Pflugerville, Pflugerville) 961    2.5    8.5   13.5    7.5   40.0   10.5
 22 Lee, Bryan (38,Canyon Vista Middle School, Aust) 941    2.5    7.5   12.5    7.5   36.0   11.0
 23 Desu, Srihaas (35,Ronald Reagan Elementary, Cedar ) 985    2.5    7.5   12.0    8.0   38.5    8.0
 24 Rajkumar, Avishai (21,Cedar Valley Middle School, Roun) 1085    2.5    6.5   10.0    5.5   27.0    6.5
 25 Vyas, Miransh (19,Elsa England Elementary, Austin,) 1092    2.5    6.0    9.5    5.5   28.0    6.5
 26 Shi, Eric (24,Laurel Mountain Elementary, Aust) 1049    2.0   10.0   14.0    5.0   35.5    6.0
 27 Balasubramanian, Visshw (8,Westwood High School, Austin, Te) 1198    2.0    9.0   12.0    6.0   37.5    7.0
 28 Mezouh, Nick (33,Hill Country Christian School, A) 1008    2.0    8.5   12.5    6.0   32.5    6.0
 29 Janardhan, Dhruv (39,Bee Cave Middle School, Bee Cave) 901    2.0    7.5   12.0    5.0   31.0    2.0
 30 Anand, Sayan (26,Laurel Mountain Elementary, Aust) 1044    2.0    6.0   10.0    4.5   29.0    6.5
 31 Dasi, Shreyes (14,Stiles Middle School, Austin, TX) 1165    2.0    6.0    8.5    4.0   26.0    4.0
 32 Hamill, Jonathan (13,Forest Vista Elementary, Lewisvi) 1169    2.0    5.0    7.5    5.0   23.5    2.0
 33 Arunachalam, Arunachal (34,Canyon Vista Middle School, Aust) 1002    1.5   10.5   14.0    7.0   42.0    7.0
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 34 Chodniewicz, Beckham (32,Regents School, Austin, TX) 1014    1.5    9.5   12.5    5.5   40.0    7.0
 35 Saberi, Christopher (29,Regents School, Austin, TX) 1035    1.0   12.5   16.5    5.0   43.0    8.0
 36 Guo, Shawn (25,Basis Austin, Austin, TX) 1045    1.0    8.5   12.0    2.0   31.0    2.0
 37 Lan, Kai (37,Elsa England Elementary, Austin,) 941    1.0    8.0   12.5    4.0   34.5    2.0
 38 Pawar, Abhijeet (23,Jollyville Elementary, Austin, T) 1060    1.0    7.0   11.0    2.0   31.0    0.0
 39 Teoh, Sean (15,Kealing Middle School, Austin, T) 1153    1.0    4.0    6.5    1.0   19.0    0.0
 40 Lingutla, Charvith (27,Double File Trail Elementary, Ro) 1038    0.0    6.5    9.0    0.0   24.0    0.0
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Plc Code Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Solk Cum CumOp SBx2

1 Laurel Laurel Mountain Elementary, Aus (3)    7.0   39.5   20.5  113.0   30.0
  Omshankar, Vyas (3.0,1113)
  Shi, Eric (2.0,1049)
  Anand, Sayan (2.0,1044)

2 Regent Regents School, Austin, TX (3)    6.5   44.0   24.5  130.0   36.0
  Ramey, Alexander (4.0,1310)
  Chodniewicz, Beckham (1.5,1014)
  Saberi, Christopher (1.0,1035)

3 BasisA Basis Austin, Austin, TX (3)    6.5   40.0   23.0  117.0   26.0
  Santhosh, Pranav (3.0,1175)
  Ganesh, Rithik (2.5,1260)
  Guo, Shawn (1.0,1045)

4 VanHS Vandegrift High School, Leander (2)    6.0   25.0   16.5   82.5   26.0
  Vikram-Shankar, Rishi (3.5,1334)
  Tang, Ryan (2.5,nnnn)

5 LTMS Lake Travis Middle School (2)    5.5   31.0   18.0   88.5   30.5
  Yelovitch, Gilad (3.0,1016)
  Yelovitch, Alon (2.5,1031)

6 CVMS Cedar Valley Middle School, Rou (2)    5.5   20.0   12.5   57.0   15.5
  Tirumala, Advay (3.0,1184)
  Rajkumar, Avishai (2.5,1085)

7 Keali Kealing Middle School, Austin,  (2)    4.5   21.0   12.5   68.5   18.5
  Gu, Ethan (3.5,1330)
  Teoh, Sean (1.0,1153)

8 Canyon Canyon Vista Middle School, Aus (2)    4.0   26.5   14.5   78.0   18.0
  Lee, Bryan (2.5,941)
  Arunachalam, Arunachalam (1.5,1002)

9 EEE Elsa England Elementary, Austin (2)    3.5   22.0    9.5   62.5    8.5
  Vyas, Miransh (2.5,1092)
  Lan, Kai (1.0,941)
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